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* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 83,983 26.89 26.89

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 62,176 19.91 46.81

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 60,480 19.37 66.17

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 46,861 15.01 81.18

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 8,544 2.74 83.92

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 8,332 2.67 86.59

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 7,978 2.55 89.14

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 4,860 1.56 90.70

9 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 4,398 1.41 92.10

10 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 4,212 1.35 93.45

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3,265 1.05 94.50

12 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,366 0.76 95.26

13 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,141 0.69 95.94

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1,336 0.43 96.37

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,281 0.41 96.78

16 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 913 0.29 97.07

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 864 0.28 97.35

18 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 841 0.27 97.62

19 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 686 0.22 97.84

20 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 631 0.20 98.04

21 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 580 0.19 98.23

22 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 357 0.11 98.34

23 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 321 0.10 98.44

24 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 319 0.10 98.55

25 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 315 0.10 98.65

26 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 311 0.10 98.75

27 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 305 0.10 98.84

28 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 258 0.08 98.93

29 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 242 0.08 99.00

30 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 201 0.06 99.07

31 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 200 0.06 99.13

32 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 185 0.06 99.19

33 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 132 0.04 99.23

34 99242 OFFICE CONSULTATION 119 0.04 99.27

35 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 117 0.04 99.31

36 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 111 0.04 99.35

37 44100 BIOPSY OF BOWEL 103 0.03 99.38

38 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 97 0.03 99.41

39 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 93 0.03 99.44

40 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 92 0.03 99.47



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 293 26.91 26.91

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 278 25.53 52.43

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 252 23.14 75.57

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 194 17.81 93.39

5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 53 4.87 98.26

6 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 11 1.01 99.27

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.37 99.63

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.18 99.82

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.09 99.91

10 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY SPX 1 0.09 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheboro Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheboro Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 605 35.38 35.38

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 590 34.50 69.88

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 305 17.84 87.72

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 131 7.66 95.38

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 54 3.16 98.54

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 10 0.58 99.12

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.23 99.36

8 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.23 99.59

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.12 99.71

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.12 99.82

11 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.06 99.88

12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.06 99.94

13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.06 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 503 27.49 27.49

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 453 24.75 52.24

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 375 20.49 72.73

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 157 8.58 81.31

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 144 7.87 89.18

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 80 4.37 93.55

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 36 1.97 95.52

8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 32 1.75 97.27

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.77 98.03

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.60 98.63

11 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 7 0.38 99.02

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.22 99.23

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.16 99.40

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.16 99.56

15 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 3 0.16 99.73

16 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.11 99.84

17 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.05 99.89

18 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.95

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,043 39.90 39.90

2 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 577 22.07 61.97

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 370 14.15 76.13

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 185 7.08 83.21

5 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 171 6.54 89.75

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 164 6.27 96.02

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 44 1.68 97.70

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 33 1.26 98.97

9 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 12 0.46 99.43

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 7 0.27 99.69

11 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 6 0.23 99.92

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.08 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,343 34.52 34.52

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,210 31.10 65.61

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 479 12.31 77.92

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 287 7.38 85.30

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 253 6.50 91.80

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 185 4.75 96.56

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 38 0.98 97.53

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 26 0.67 98.20

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 24 0.62 98.82

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.41 99.23

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.31 99.54

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.10 99.64

13 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.69

14 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.05 99.74

15 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.79

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.05 99.85

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.05 99.90

18 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.92

19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.95

20 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.97

21 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,970 29.98 29.98

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,452 22.10 52.09

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 954 14.52 66.61

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 821 12.50 79.10

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 432 6.58 85.68

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 274 4.17 89.85

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 235 3.58 93.42

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 220 3.35 96.77

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 90 1.37 98.14

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 53 0.81 98.95

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 42 0.64 99.59

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 8 0.12 99.71

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.09 99.80

14 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 4 0.06 99.86

15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.91

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.03 99.94

17 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.95

18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.97

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.98

20 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,366 34.62 34.62

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,016 25.75 60.36

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 788 19.97 80.33

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 253 6.41 86.75

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 195 4.94 91.69

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 179 4.54 96.22

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 42 1.06 97.29

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 24 0.61 97.90

9 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 18 0.46 98.35

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.38 98.73

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.30 99.04

12 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 5 0.13 99.16

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.10 99.27

14 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 3 0.08 99.34

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.08 99.42

16 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 3 0.08 99.49

17 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.08 99.57

18 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 2 0.05 99.62

19 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.67

20 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.05 99.72

21 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 2 0.05 99.77

22 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 2 0.05 99.82

23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.85

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.87

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.90

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.92

27 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.03 99.95

28 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 99.97

29 45910 DILATION OF RECTAL NARROWING 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 826 23.54 23.54

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 779 22.20 45.74

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 763 21.74 67.48

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 528 15.05 82.53

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 183 5.22 87.75

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 149 4.25 91.99

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 73 2.08 94.07

8 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 59 1.68 95.75

9 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 40 1.14 96.89

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 35 1.00 97.89

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 19 0.54 98.43

12 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 14 0.40 98.83

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.40 99.23

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.17 99.40

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.11 99.52

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.11 99.63

17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3 0.09 99.72

18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.06 99.77

19 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.06 99.83

20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.86

21 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.03 99.89

22 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.91

23 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.03 99.94

24 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.97

25 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 786 26.00 26.00

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 616 20.38 46.38

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 585 19.35 65.73

4 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 254 8.40 74.13

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 180 5.95 80.09

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 178 5.89 85.97

7 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 153 5.06 91.04

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 134 4.43 95.47

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 72 2.38 97.85

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 20 0.66 98.51

11 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 12 0.40 98.91

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.36 99.27

13 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 8 0.26 99.54

14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.13 99.67

15 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 3 0.10 99.77

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.07 99.83

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.07 99.90

18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.03 99.93

19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 99.97

20 *G6024 *UNKNOWN G6024 2016 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 833 30.00 30.00

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 688 24.77 54.77

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 679 24.45 79.22

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 341 12.28 91.50

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 89 3.20 94.71

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 58 2.09 96.80

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 45 1.62 98.42

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 8 0.29 98.70

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.25 98.96

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 0.25 99.21

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 5 0.18 99.39

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.18 99.57

13 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.11 99.68

14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.71

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.04 99.75

16 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.78

17 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.04 99.82

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.86

19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.04 99.89

20 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.04 99.93

21 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.04 99.96

22 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,133 28.44 28.44

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 889 22.31 50.75

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 561 14.08 64.83

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 431 10.82 75.65

5 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 427 10.72 86.37

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 242 6.07 92.44

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 151 3.79 96.23

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 119 2.99 99.22

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 14 0.35 99.57

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 6 0.15 99.72

11 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.08 99.80

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.08 99.87

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.05 99.92

14 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.95

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.97

16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,127 25.50 25.50

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,091 24.68 50.18

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 989 22.38 72.56

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 576 13.03 85.59

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 242 5.48 91.06

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 134 3.03 94.10

7 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 105 2.38 96.47

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 66 1.49 97.96

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.57 98.53

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 0.38 98.91

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 13 0.29 99.21

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.23 99.43

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.11 99.55

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.11 99.66

15 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.07 99.73

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.07 99.80

17 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.84

18 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.05 99.89

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.91

20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.02 99.93

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.95

22 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98

23 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,185 27.52 27.52

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,095 25.43 52.95

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 996 23.13 76.08

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 524 12.17 88.25

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 183 4.25 92.50

6 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 102 2.37 94.87

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 93 2.16 97.03

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 57 1.32 98.35

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 23 0.53 98.89

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.26 99.14

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 8 0.19 99.33

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 0.16 99.49

13 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 4 0.09 99.58

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.07 99.65

15 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.70

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.05 99.74

17 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.05 99.79

18 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.81

19 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.84

20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.86

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.88

22 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.91

23 44377 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.93

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95

25 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 99.98

26 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 246 26.83 26.83

2 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 233 25.41 52.24

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 105 11.45 63.69

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 86 9.38 73.06

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 61 6.65 79.72

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 60 6.54 86.26

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 50 5.45 91.71

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 30 3.27 94.98

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 26 2.84 97.82

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.98 98.80

11 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 3 0.33 99.13

12 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.22 99.35

13 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.22 99.56

14 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.11 99.67

15 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.11 99.78

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.11 99.89

17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.11 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,079 40.84 40.84

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 865 16.99 57.83

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 733 14.40 72.23

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 688 13.51 85.74

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 408 8.01 93.75

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 125 2.46 96.21

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 99 1.94 98.15

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 28 0.55 98.70

9 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 17 0.33 99.04

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 0.14 99.18

11 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 7 0.14 99.31

12 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 6 0.12 99.43

13 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 6 0.12 99.55

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.12 99.67

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 0.08 99.74

16 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.80

17 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.04 99.84

18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.88

19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.90

20 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.92

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.94

22 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.96

23 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 99.98

24 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,091 29.05 29.05

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 997 26.54 55.59

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 910 24.23 79.82

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 403 10.73 90.55

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 121 3.22 93.77

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 111 2.96 96.73

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 40 1.06 97.79

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.67 98.46

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.48 98.94

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 0.45 99.39

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.16 99.55

12 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 4 0.11 99.65

13 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.71

14 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.05 99.76

15 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.79

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.81

17 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.84

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.87

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.89

20 45349 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.03 99.92

21 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.03 99.95

22 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.97

23 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,715 27.23 27.23

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,574 25.81 53.04

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,508 25.15 78.19

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,165 11.68 89.87

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 384 3.85 93.72

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 253 2.54 96.26

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 167 1.67 97.93

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 73 0.73 98.67

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 52 0.52 99.19

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 29 0.29 99.48

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.08 99.56

12 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 7 0.07 99.63

13 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 6 0.06 99.69

14 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.04 99.73

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.04 99.77

16 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.03 99.80

17 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.03 99.83

18 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.03 99.86

19 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 3 0.03 99.89

20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.02 99.91

21 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.02 99.93

22 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.01 99.94

23 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.01 99.95

24 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.01 99.96

25 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.97

26 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 99.98

27 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.01 99.99

28 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 569 26.29 26.29

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 549 25.37 51.66

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 531 24.54 76.20

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 282 13.03 89.23

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 82 3.79 93.02

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 75 3.47 96.49

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 32 1.48 97.97

8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 18 0.83 98.80

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.32 99.12

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 6 0.28 99.40

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.23 99.63

12 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.09 99.72

13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.05 99.77

14 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.05 99.82

15 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.86

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.05 99.91

17 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.05 99.95

18 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.05 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,619 28.81 28.81

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,557 27.71 56.52

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,405 25.00 81.53

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 594 10.57 92.10

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 173 3.08 95.18

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 126 2.24 97.42

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 32 0.57 97.99

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 28 0.50 98.49

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 26 0.46 98.95

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 25 0.44 99.39

11 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 14 0.25 99.64

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.14 99.79

13 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.04 99.82

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.04 99.86

15 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.89

16 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.02 99.91

17 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.02 99.93

18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.95

19 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.96

20 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 99.98

21 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,154 38.25 38.25

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,279 22.71 60.96

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,166 20.70 81.66

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 640 11.36 93.02

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 106 1.88 94.90

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 94 1.67 96.57

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 54 0.96 97.53

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 43 0.76 98.30

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 31 0.55 98.85

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 28 0.50 99.34

11 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 12 0.21 99.56

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.09 99.64

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.07 99.72

14 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.07 99.79

15 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.05 99.84

16 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.86

17 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.88

18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.02 99.89

19 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.02 99.91

20 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.93

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.95

22 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.96

23 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.98

24 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,670 30.56 30.56

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,388 25.40 55.97

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,292 23.65 79.61

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 766 14.02 93.63

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 195 3.57 97.20

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 75 1.37 98.57

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 15 0.27 98.85

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.26 99.10

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.22 99.32

10 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.09 99.41

11 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.09 99.51

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.07 99.58

13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.05 99.63

14 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.05 99.69

15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 2 0.04 99.73

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.76

17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.80

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.84

19 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.87

20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.89

21 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.02 99.91

22 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.93

23 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.95

24 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96

25 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.98

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3,442 37.87 37.87

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,633 17.97 55.84

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,023 11.26 67.10

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 921 10.13 77.23

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 547 6.02 83.25

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 495 5.45 88.70

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 414 4.56 93.25

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 142 1.56 94.82

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 109 1.20 96.02

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 95 1.05 97.06

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 92 1.01 98.07

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 41 0.45 98.53

13 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 41 0.45 98.98

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 36 0.40 99.37

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 8 0.09 99.46

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 6 0.07 99.53

17 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 5 0.06 99.58

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 5 0.06 99.64

19 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.04 99.68

20 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 3 0.03 99.71

21 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.03 99.75

22 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.02 99.77

23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.02 99.79

24 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.02 99.81

25 44401 COLONOSCOPY WITH ABLATION 2 0.02 99.83

26 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.02 99.86

27 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.02 99.88

28 45910 DILATION OF RECTAL NARROWING 2 0.02 99.90

29 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.91

30 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.92

31 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.93

32 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.94

33 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 99.96

34 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 1 0.01 99.97

35 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 1 0.01 99.98

36 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.01 99.99

37 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists PA Advance

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists PA Advance

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 538 35.61 35.61

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 277 18.33 53.94

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 172 11.38 65.32

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 168 11.12 76.44

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 102 6.75 83.19

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 99 6.55 89.74

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 44 2.91 92.65

8 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 28 1.85 94.51

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 24 1.59 96.10

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 22 1.46 97.55

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.93 98.48

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 7 0.46 98.94

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.40 99.34

14 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.26 99.60

15 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.13 99.74

16 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.13 99.87

17 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.07 99.93

18 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.07 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists PA Kernersville
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists PA Kernersville
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,258 38.74 38.74

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 425 13.09 51.83

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 403 12.41 64.24

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 389 11.98 76.22

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 216 6.65 82.88

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 179 5.51 88.39

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 167 5.14 93.53

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 76 2.34 95.87

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 39 1.20 97.07

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 31 0.95 98.03

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 0.52 98.55

12 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 12 0.37 98.92

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 10 0.31 99.23

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.22 99.45

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.18 99.63

16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.09 99.72

17 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.09 99.82

18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.06 99.88

19 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.06 99.94

20 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.03 99.97

21 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists PA Thomasville
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists PA Thomasville
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 919 41.47 41.47

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 320 14.44 55.91

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 261 11.78 67.69

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 215 9.70 77.39

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 168 7.58 84.97

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 126 5.69 90.66

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 82 3.70 94.36

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 42 1.90 96.25

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 36 1.62 97.88

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.45 98.33

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.41 98.74

12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.27 99.01

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.18 99.19

14 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 4 0.18 99.37

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.18 99.55

16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 4 0.18 99.73

17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.09 99.82

18 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.09 99.91

19 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 1 0.05 99.95

20 *G0010 *ADMIN HEPATITIS B VACC 1 0.05 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke GI of Brier Creek

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke GI of Brier Creek

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 3,413 91.97 91.97

2 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 184 4.96 96.93

3 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 60 1.62 98.54

4 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 14 0.38 98.92

5 81301 MICROSATELLITE INSTABILITY 9 0.24 99.16

6 74263 CT COLONOGRAPHY SCREENING 5 0.13 99.30

7 74261 CT COLONOGRAPHY DX 4 0.11 99.41

8 82784 ASSAY IGA/IGD/IGG/IGM EACH 2 0.05 99.46

9 88307 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2 0.05 99.51

10 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1 0.03 99.54

11 51798 US URINE CAPACITY MEASURE 1 0.03 99.57

12 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1 0.03 99.60

13 74183 MRI ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE 1 0.03 99.62

14 80074 ACUTE HEPATITIS PANEL 1 0.03 99.65

15 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 1 0.03 99.68

16 81261 IGH GENE REARRANGE AMP METH 1 0.03 99.70

17 82565 ASSAY OF CREATININE 1 0.03 99.73

18 82728 ASSAY OF FERRITIN 1 0.03 99.76

19 88361 TUMOR IMMUNOHISTOCHEM/COMPUT 1 0.03 99.78

20 92134 CPTR OPHTH DX IMG POST SEGMT 1 0.03 99.81

21 93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 1 0.03 99.84

22 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 99.87

23 *G0103 *PROS CANCER SCREEN-PSA 1 0.03 99.89

24 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.92

25 *G0202 *BI DIRECT SCRN MAMMO 1 0.03 99.95

26 *G0206 *UNI DIR 2-D DXTIC MAMMO 1 0.03 99.97

27 *J7030 *INFUSION NSS-1000 CC 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eagle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eagle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,075 39.24 39.24

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,307 24.72 63.96

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,183 22.37 86.33

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 335 6.34 92.66

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 213 4.03 96.69

6 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 54 1.02 97.71

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 35 0.66 98.37

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 0.59 98.96

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 28 0.53 99.49

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 12 0.23 99.72

11 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.06 99.77

12 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.04 99.81

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.85

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.04 99.89

15 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.91

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.92

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.94

18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.96

19 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.98

20 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
East Carolina Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
East Carolina Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 591 32.54 32.54

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 331 18.23 50.77

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 300 16.52 67.29

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 245 13.49 80.78

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 207 11.40 92.18

6 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 72 3.96 96.15

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 24 1.32 97.47

8 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.33 97.80

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.33 98.13

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 5 0.28 98.40

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.28 98.68

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 0.28 98.95

13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.17 99.12

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.17 99.28

15 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.17 99.45

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.11 99.56

17 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.11 99.67

18 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.06 99.72

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.06 99.78

20 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.06 99.83

21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.06 99.89

22 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.06 99.94

23 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.06 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 763 21.61 21.61

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 680 19.26 40.87

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 592 16.77 57.63

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 390 11.05 68.68

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 345 9.77 78.45

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 296 8.38 86.83

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 181 5.13 91.96

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 100 2.83 94.79

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 46 1.30 96.09

10 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 36 1.02 97.11

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 28 0.79 97.90

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.57 98.47

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.25 98.73

14 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 6 0.17 98.90

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.14 99.04

16 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 5 0.14 99.18

17 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 3 0.08 99.26

18 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 3 0.08 99.35

19 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 2 0.06 99.41

20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.46

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.06 99.52

22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.58

23 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 2 0.06 99.63

24 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.06 99.69

25 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.06 99.75

26 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.03 99.77

27 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.80

28 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.83

29 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.86

30 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.89

31 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 99.92

32 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.03 99.94

33 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.03 99.97

34 82105 ALPHA-FETOPROTEIN SERUM 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,075 37.59 37.59

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 623 21.78 59.37

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 507 17.73 77.10

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 310 10.84 87.94

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 113 3.95 91.89

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 110 3.85 95.73

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 64 2.24 97.97

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 21 0.73 98.71

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.63 99.34

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.38 99.72

11 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.07 99.79

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.07 99.86

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.03 99.90

14 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.93

15 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.03 99.97

16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of North Carolina, LLC

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of North Carolina, LLC

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4,944 34.06 34.06

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,733 18.83 52.88

3 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 2,040 14.05 66.94

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,767 12.17 79.11

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,139 7.85 86.95

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 548 3.77 90.73

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 477 3.29 94.01

8 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 286 1.97 95.98

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 222 1.53 97.51

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 139 0.96 98.47

11 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 86 0.59 99.06

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 41 0.28 99.35

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.11 99.46

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 13 0.09 99.55

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.08 99.63

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.06 99.68

17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 7 0.05 99.73

18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 5 0.03 99.77

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 5 0.03 99.80

20 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 5 0.03 99.83

21 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4 0.03 99.86

22 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 4 0.03 99.89

23 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.02 99.91

24 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.02 99.93

25 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.01 99.94

26 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.95

27 44799 UNLISTED PX SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.01 99.96

28 45303 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DILATE 1 0.01 99.97

29 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.97

30 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 99.98

31 45905 DILATION OF ANAL SPHINCTER 1 0.01 99.99

32 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 1 0.01 99.99

33 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,205 30.07 30.07

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,068 28.20 58.27

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,276 17.40 75.67

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,162 15.85 91.52

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 248 3.38 94.90

6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 139 1.90 96.80

7 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 49 0.67 97.46

8 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 48 0.65 98.12

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 30 0.41 98.53

10 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 20 0.27 98.80

11 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 20 0.27 99.07

12 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 12 0.16 99.24

13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 11 0.15 99.39

14 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 8 0.11 99.50

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 8 0.11 99.60

16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.05 99.66

17 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.04 99.70

18 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 3 0.04 99.74

19 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.03 99.77

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.03 99.80

21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.03 99.82

22 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.03 99.85

23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.86

24 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.88

25 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.01 99.89

26 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.90

27 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.92

28 43261 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 1 0.01 99.93

29 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.95

30 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.01 99.96

31 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.01 99.97

32 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.01 99.99

33 *G8909 *NO BURN PRIOR TO DISCH 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3,416 46.62 46.62

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,512 20.63 67.25

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,155 15.76 83.01

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 795 10.85 93.86

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 127 1.73 95.59

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 98 1.34 96.93

7 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 64 0.87 97.80

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 48 0.66 98.46

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 33 0.45 98.91

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 28 0.38 99.29

11 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 16 0.22 99.51

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.14 99.65

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 10 0.14 99.78

14 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 6 0.08 99.86

15 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.04 99.90

16 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.03 99.93

17 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.95

18 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.96

19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.97

20 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.01 99.99

21 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology East

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology East

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,856 41.14 41.14

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,554 22.39 63.53

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 746 10.75 74.27

4 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 571 8.23 82.50

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 454 6.54 89.04

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 428 6.17 95.20

7 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 254 3.66 98.86

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.36 99.22

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 16 0.23 99.45

10 82272 OCCULT BLD FECES 1-3 TESTS 12 0.17 99.63

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 11 0.16 99.78

12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.04 99.83

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.04 99.87

14 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.90

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.93

16 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.94

17 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.96

18 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97

19 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.01 99.99

20 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastrointestinal Healthcare

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastrointestinal Healthcare

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 615 36.26 36.26

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 545 32.13 68.40

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 285 16.80 85.20

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 141 8.31 93.51

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 65 3.83 97.35

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 34 2.00 99.35

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 5 0.29 99.65

8 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.12 99.76

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 1 0.06 99.82

10 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.06 99.88

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.06 99.94

12 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.06 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Goldsboro Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Source: Truven Health Analytics, an IBM Watson Health Company, NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2016
* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Goldsboro Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,329 48.05 48.05

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 489 17.68 65.73

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 317 11.46 77.19

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 253 9.15 86.33

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 119 4.30 90.64

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 100 3.62 94.25

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 67 2.42 96.67

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 25 0.90 97.58

9 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 17 0.61 98.19

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.36 98.55

